
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2843
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2001
COMPLETION OF NARKHED-AMRAVATI RAIL LINE
VIJAY KUMAR KHANDELWAL

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the time by which the railway line between Narkhed and Amravati is likely to be completed; and

(b) the amount spent so far ion construction of the said railway line;

(c) the funds required for the completion of the railway line; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to release the required funds ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a): No target date of completion has been fixed.

(b): Rs.34.27 crores have been spent upto the financial year 1999-2000 and a sum of Rs 6 crores has been allocated for the current financial year.

(c): The anticipated cost of the project is Rs.175.30 crores.

(d): The outlay for this project is proposed to be increased to Rs.8 crores
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